CERERE DE PARTICIPARE
Către  Inspectoratul General al Poliției de Frontieră al MAI,
             mun. Chișinău, str. Petricani 19
Stimaţi domni,
Ca urmare a anunțului de participare apărut pe saitul https://achizitii.md al Agentiei Achizitiilor
Publice,  nr. ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1685009104854 din 08.06.2023,  privind aplicarea procedurii
pentru atribuirea contractului  privind achiziționarea anvelopelor, noi  SA „Eximotor”, am luat
cunoștință de condițiile și de cerințele expuse în documentația de atribuire și exprimăm  prin

yes/no (1)
3.2. Traction tyre : yes/no (1)
4. Tyre type designation
:
4.1 Brand name(s)/trademark(s) of the type
of tyre
:
HIFLY; ECOVISION; OVATION; SUNFULL;
TORQUE; DURATION; MIRAGE;
CACHLAND; ONYX; GALLANT; JUBATUS;
VOLAR; BASALT; GOLDLINE (Brand names)
pieperr
Nieuwe stempel
pieperr
Nieuwe stempel
Approval number: E4-117R-025418 S2WR2 Ext.05
Tyres-road-noise-component R117-02 Sup.10 v8.00                                                                                                                               Page 2 of 3
4.2 Trade description(s)/Commercial
name(s) of the type of tyre
:
Win-turi 215; W686; SF-W11; TQ023;
WinterQuest; MR-W662; CH-W2003; NY-
W703; ICE1; JT-W333; VL-W533; BS-W633;
WINTER STUD–wsgl1 (Tread pattern names)
5. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for
purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity tests
:
TÜV NORD Mobilität GmbH & Co. KG
IFM - Institut für Fahrzeugtechnik und Mobilität
Schönscheidtstr. 28,
D-45307 Essen
6. Performance(s) approved : sound level at (stage 1/stage 2)(1), wet adhesion
level, rolling resistance level (stage 1/stage 2)(1)
6.1. Sound level of the representative tyre size, see Paragraph 2.5. of Regulation number 117, as
per item 1.6. of the test report in the appendix 1 to Annex 3: 74 dB(A) at reference speed of
70/80 km/h (1).
6.2. Wet adhesion level of the representative tyre size, see Paragraph 2.5. of Regulation number
117, as per item 1.7. of the test report in the appendix to Annex 5: 1.33 (G) using the vehicle
or trailer method (1).
6.3. Rolling resistance level of the representative tyre size, see paragraph 2.5. of Regulation
number 117, as per item 1.8. of the test report in the appendix 3 to Annex 6: 10.47 N/kN.
6.4 Snow grip level of the representative tyre size, see paragraph 2.5. of Regulation No. 117, as
per item 1.10. of the test report in the appendix  (4) to Annex 7: 1.19 (Snow grip index) using
the brake on snow method (1), spin traction method (1) or acceleration method (1).
7. Number of report issued by that service : CS117-A0-2013-00677;
CS117-F0-2020-01731
8. Date of report issued by that service : September 13, 2013;
August 24, 2020
9. Reason(s) of extension (if applicable) : Addition of tyre sizes and retest rolling sound;
upgrade the supplement number; change of
technical service.
10. Any remarks : ---
11. Place : Zoetermeer
12. Date :
13. Signature :
lobig
UL
pieperr
Getypte tekst
15 September 2020
Approval number: E4-117R-025418 S2WR2 Ext.05
Tyres-road-noise-component R117-02 Sup.10 v8.00                                                                                                                               Page 3 of 3
14. Annexed to this communication are:
14.1. A list of documents in the approval file deposited at the Type Approval Authorities having
delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon request (5).

yes/no (1)
3.2. Traction tyre : yes/no (1)
4. Tyre type designation
:
4.1 Brand name(s)/trademark(s) of the type
of tyre
:
HIFLY; OVATION; ECOVISION; TORQUE;
SUNFULL; MIRAGE; CACHLAND; ONYX;
GALLANT; JUBATUS; VOLAR; BASALT
(Brand names)
moldanie
RDW
Approval number: E4-117R-025892-S2WR2 Ext.01
Tyres-road-noise-component R117-02 v7.00                                                                                                                                         Page 2 of 3
4.2 Trade description(s)/Commercial
name(s) of the type of tyre
: ICE-transit; WV-06; WTQ6000; MR-W600; SF-
W07; NY-W387; CH-W5002; VAN  ICE1; JT-
W337; VL-W537; BS-W637 (Tread pattern
names)
5. Technical service and, where
appropriate, test laboratory approved
for purposes of approval or of
verification of conformity tests
:
TÜV NORD Mobilität GmbH & Co. KG
Institut für Fahrzeugtechnik und Mobilität
Schönscheidtstr. 28,
D-45307 Essen
6. Performance(s) approved : sound level at (stage 1/stage 2)(1), wet adhesion
level, rolling resistance level (stage 1/stage 2)(1)
6.1. Sound level of the representative tyre size, see Paragraph 2.5. of Regulation number 117, as
per item 1.6. of the test report in the appendix 1 to Annex 3: 73 dB(A) at reference speed of
70/80 km/h (1).
6.2. Wet adhesion level of the representative tyre size, see Paragraph 2.5. of Regulation number
117, as per item 1.7. of the test report in the appendix to Annex 5: 1.07 (G) using the vehicle
or trailer method (1).
6.3. Rolling resistance level of the representative tyre size, see paragraph 2.5. of Regulation
number 117, as per item 1.8. of the test report in the appendix 3 to Annex 6: 8.08 N/kN(2).
6.4 Snow grip level of the representative tyre size, see paragraph 2.5. of Regulation No. 117, as
per item 1.10. of the test report in the appendix  (2) to Annex 7: 1.06 (Snow grip index) using
the brake on snow method (1), spin traction method (1) or acceleration method (1).
7. Number of report issued by that service : CS117-B0-2019-01733
8. Date of report issued by that service : September 12, 2019
9. Reason(s) of extension (if applicable) : Addition of tyre sizes and retest tyre noise,
update the name and address of the manufacturer.
10. Any remarks : ---
11. Place : Zoetermeer
12. Date :
13. Signature :
14. Annexed to this communication are:
SPATZ
Certificeren
moldanie
Getypte tekst
18 October 2019
Approval number: E4-117R-025892-S2WR2 Ext.01
Tyres-road-noise-component R117-02 v7.00                                                                                                                                         Page 3 of 3